
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Focus: getting to know each other, 

introducing the BIP, building trust

Focus: student participation and engagement 

across Europe - learning about EU education 

policies and our universities

Focus: engagement of students and staff 

(sessions on students will be done jointly 

with the participants from the student 

BIP)

Focus: involving students across all 

the INGENIUM objectives

Discovering the University of Oviedo 

and its campuses 

(site visits to Oviedo and Gijon - joint 

between students and staff)

Departure day

9:00:00 Introduction to the INGENIUM Alliance
Overview of INGENIUM´s objectives - 

grant agreement and beyond

9:30:00

10:00:00
10:30:00

11:00:00 Coffee break
11:30:00

12:00:00

12:30:00

13:00:00

13:30:00

14:00:00

14:30:00

15:00:00

15:30:00

16:00:00

16:30:00

17:00:00

17:30:00

18:00:00

18:30:00
19:00:00
19:30:00
20:00:00
20:30:00
21:00:00
21:30:00
22:00:00
22:30:00
23:00:00
23:30:00
0:00:00

World cafe session: defining 

objectives for student participation 

across key topics 

(joint education and quality 

assurance, student activities, 

boosting student mobility, supporting 

student associations)

Free time

Free dinner

Introduction: spotlight on student engagement 

- what´s in it for us?

Welcome: introduction to the BIP and first 

activity

Free dinner 

Benchlearning sharing exercise: working in 

groups to reflect on the strenghts and areas 

for improvement of our universities

Time

Departures

Meeting point bus: 8:30 - Visit to 

Oviedo

- Historic building

- Campus del Milán?

- City tour?

- Working on the key takeaways from 

the event and next steps

Lunch break around Oviedo

Visit to Gijon: Laboral Campus + closing 

of the event

Hiking around Mieres: discovering its mining 

heritage (students and staff)

Best practice sharing: how are 

students involved across the alliance?

A blueprint for an INGENIUM 

student consultation and involvement 

model

Lunch break

Espicha dinner in Mieres (both BIPs 

together)

Free time

Free time

Free dinner

Activating local student boards: how to 

work with them? (joint session)

The role of students in promoting staff 

and community engagement in 

transnational cooperation

Sport activity (Laura Mieres)

Free time around Gijon + dinner all 

together at 20/20:30

Informal gathering for dinner

Sunday

Debriefing of the teambuilding activity and 

agenda for the other days

Break 

(preparing for the hiking)

Team building activity: treasure hunt around 

Mieres in small groups

(includes break for a coffee)

Lunch break at the canteen of the student 

dorm

Spotlight on student engagement: what´s 

in it for us?

What do we do next?

Exchange of views with the staff - where 

do we go from here (joint session)

(Coffee break in the middle)

Lunch break

Introduction to the EU policymaking process in 

the field of education

Preparation of a simulation process: EU policy - 

making in the field of higher education. 

Interpreting the role of the different 

stakeholders

(Coffee break in the middle)

Lunch break

Bus back to Mieres: around 23:30?

Arrivals


