		Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Time	Sunday	Focus: getting to know each other, introducing the BIP, building trust	Focus: student participation and engagement across Europe - learning about EU education policies and our universities	Focus: engagement of students and staff (sessions on students will be done jointly with the participants from the student BIP)	Focus: involving students across all the INGENIUM objectives	Discovering the University of Oviedo and its campuses (site visits to Oviedo and Gijon - joint between students and staff)	Departure day
9:00:00		Welcome: introduction to the BIP and first activity	Introduction to the INGENIUM Alliance	Spotlight on student engagement: what's in it for us?	Overview of INGENIUM's objectives - grant agreement and beyond	Meeting point bus: 8:30 - Visit to	
9:30:00			Introduction to the EU policymaking process in the field of education	What do we do next?	Best practice sharing: how are	Oviedo - Historic building	
10:00:00 10:30:00 11:00:00 11:30:00 12:00:00	Arrivals	Team building activity: treasure hunt around Mieres in small groups (includes break for a coffee)	Preparation of a simulation process: EU policy making in the field of higher education. Interpreting the role of the different stakeholders (Coffee break in the middle)	Exchange of views with the staff - where do we go from here (joint session)  (Coffee break in the middle)	students involved across the alliance?  Coffee break  A blueprint for an INGENIUM student consultation and involvement model	- Campus del Milán? - City tour? - Working on the key takeaways from the event and next steps	Departures
13:00:00 13:30:00		Lunch break at the canteen of the student dorm	Lunch break	Lunch break	Lunch break	Lunch break around Oviedo	
14:00:00 14:30:00			Eulich bleak				
15:00:00 15:30:00		Debriefing of the teambuilding activity and agenda for the other days	Benchlearning sharing exercise: working in groups to reflect on the strenghts and areas for improvement of our universities	Activating local student boards: how to work with them? (joint session)	World cafe session: defining objectives for student participation across key topics (joint education and quality	Visit to Gijon: Laboral Campus + closing	
16:00:00 16:30:00		Break (preparing for the hiking)	Introduction: spotlight on student engagement	The role of students in promoting staff and community engagement in	assurance, student activities, boosting student mobility, supporting student associations)	of the event	
17:00:00			- what's in it for us?	transnational cooperation	Student associations)		
17:30:00 18:00:00		Hiking around Mieres: discovering its mining heritage (students and staff)	Sport activity (Laura Mieres)	Free time	Free time	Free time around Gijon + dinner all together at 20/20:30	
18:30:00 19:00:00 19:30:00			Free time				
20:00:00 20:30:00 21:00:00							
21:30:00 22:00:00 22:30:00 23:00:00 23:30:00	Informal gathering for dinner	Free dinner	Free dinner	Espicha dinner in Mieres (both BIPs together)	Free dinner	Bus back to Mieres: around 23:30?	
0:00:00						ı	